09-26-2005

103088694

oress Mail No.: EV 532 867 440 US

Attorney Docket Number 10271-021-999

(CAM No.: 209073-999020)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.	Name: Medlmmune, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.	Address: <u>35 West Watkins Mill Road</u> Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878
3. Nature of conveyance:	Garderstodig, marytand 20070
⊠ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code:
Other	
Execution Date: September 8, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/724,531	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
New York, New York 10017	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Margaret B. Brivanlou 40,922 Januaret	Brivalon September 16, 2005
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Wester 55, 382 Date
0 (Total number of pages including cover sheet: one
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

01 FC:8021

09/21/2005 DBYRNE

40.00 DA

00000075 503013

NYJD: 1592147.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC., ASSIGNOR, a Delaware Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 3520 Dunhill Road, San Diego, California 92121, by virtue of an assignment from William D. Huse, Jeffry D. Watkins, and Herren Wu, possesses a right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/724,531, filed November 28, 2000, in the name of James F. Young, Scott Koenig, Leslie S. Johnson, William D. Huse, Jeffry D. Watkins and Herren Wu for METHODS OF ADMINISTERING/DOSING ANTI-RSV ANTIBODIES FOR PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT and of the invention described therein; and

WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, INC. a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention claimed in the said United States application and any Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Research and Assignment and License Agreement of February 24, 1999 by and between Ixsys, Inc. (now Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.) and MedImmune, Inc., the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the said invention, and (b) the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof (collectively "PATENT RIGHTS");

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR HEREBY confirms such sale, assignment, transfer, and setting over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the said invention, and (b) the said PATENT RIGHTS;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this day of _______, 2005, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as specified below:

APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC.

BY: My & Suf

Vice President, Biotechnology Discovery Research/Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.

TITLE:_

WITNESSED BY

WITNESSED BY

NYJD: 1585456.1

PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 09/16/2005